From:

Janki Aasish Kiri

India Address
26, Sangam Park,
Ambawadi,
Ahmedabad
Foreign Address:
26 Ketleys, Chelmsford,
CM284L,
United Kingdom

Date: 01st July, 2024

To, BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001 Security Code: 532928

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) - Report to Stock Exchanges in

respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of

Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Pursuant to Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, please find enclosed herewith Report to Stock Exchanges as I have acquired 14042772 Equity shares of Transformers and Rectifiers (India) Limited from Mr. Jitendra U. Mamtora, Promoter of Transformers and Rectifiers (India) Limited under an inter-se transfer by way of gift without any consideration aggregating to 9.36% of the total paid-up equity capital of the Company on 28^{th} June, 2024.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

Janki Aasish Kiri (Acquirer / Promoter)

Encl.: As above

Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) -Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

#		Particulars	Deta	ails				
1.	Na	me of the Target Company (TC)	Transformers and Rectifiers (India) Limited					
2.	Na	me of the acquirer(s)	Janki Aasish Kiri (Promoter)					
3.	Na	me of the stock exchange	BSE Limited and					
	wh	nere shares of the TC are listed	National Stock Exchange of India Limited					
4.	ino for	etails of the transaction cluding rationale, if any, the transfer/acquisition of ares.	Acquired 14042772 Equity shares of Transformers and Rectifiers (India) Limited from Mr. Jitendra U. Mamtora, Promoter of Transformers and Rectifiers (India) Limited under an inter-se transfer by way of gift without any consideration aggregating to 9.36% of the total paid-up equity capital of the Company on 28th June, 2024.					
5.	Re	levant regulation under	Regulation 10(1)(a) of SAST Regulations					
	95/4/6/25	nich the acquirer is exempted om making open offer.						
6.		nether disclosure of	Yes, disclosure was made within timeline					
	(1.00 m)	posed acquisition was required and was filed with the Stock Exchanges o						
		to be made under regulation 10 21.06.2024.						
	20 0	(5) and if so,						
	- whether disclosure was made							
	51818592	and whether it was made within the timeline specified under						
	23300	the timeline specified under the regulations.						
		late of filing with the	e					
		ock exchange.						
7.		etails of acquisition	Disclosures	Whether the				
			required to be	disclosures under				
			made under	regulation 10(5)				
			regulation 10(5)	are actually made				
	a.	Name of the transferor / seller	Jitendra U. Mamtora	Yes				
	b.	Date of acquisition	28.06.2024	Yes				
	c.	Number of shares/ voting	14042772	Yes				
		rights in respect of the						
	acquisitions from each person							
		mentioned in 7(a) above						
	d.	Total shares proposed to be	14042772, 9.36%	Yes				
	acquired /actually acquired							
		as a % of diluted share						
		capital of TC						

	e.	Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired / actually acquired	NA		Yes	
8.	Shareholding details		Pre-Transaction		Post-Transaction	
			No. of shares held	% w.r.t total Share capital of TC	No. of shares held	% w.r.t total Share capital of TC
	а	Each Acquirer / Transferee (*) Janki Aasish Kiri	213640	0.14%	14256412	9.50%
	b	Each Seller / Transferor Mr. Jitendra U. Mamtora	63724456	42.46%	49681684	33.10%



Janki Aasish Kiri (Acquirer / Promoter)

Date: 01st July, 2024 Place: Ahmedabad

Note:

(*) Shareholding of each entity shall be shown separately and then collectively in a group.

The above disclosure shall be signed by the acquirer mentioning date & place. In case, there is more than one acquirer, the report shall be signed either by all the persons or by a person duly authorized to do so on behalf of all the acquirers.